
Board Member Employer Work Cell Business Address & Email Officers Term Expires

1 Amos Lange Individual Member 728-3851 750-8475
128 North 16th Street - Ord                           

amoslange86@icloud.com
President 2020

2 Betty Wheeler
Riverside Physical 

Therapy
728-4070 730-1326

47581 815th Rd. - Ord   

betty.riversidept@gmail.com
Vice President 2021

3 Dean Fahrenholz Bank First 728-5886 730-0244
2710 L Street - Ord   

dean.fahrenholz@bankfirstonline.com
Treasurer 2021

4 Mike Klimek
Scratchtown Brewnig 

Company
728-5050 402-690-1419

141 S. 16th Street - Ord                                  

mike@scratchtown.beer
Secretary 2019

5 Jennifer Smith Viaero Wireless 728-1222 214-1100
314 S. 14th Ste 102 - Ord                                                          

jennsmith7310@gmail.com
Past President 2019

6 Janell Pokorny Wireless World 728-3750 402-705-1406
1612 K Street - Ord 

jpokorny@wirelessworldus.com
2019

7 Mitch Reineke Sack Lumber 728-3249 730-0092
316 N. 16th Street - Ord                               

mr.sacklumber@gmail.com
2020

8 Shelisa Stam Valley County 728-3906 730-2973
125 S. 15th Street - Ord                                 

sastam3172@gmail.com
2020

9 Johnnie Bish KNLV Radio 728-3263 730-2088
205 South 16th Street - Ord                       

johnnieiris@yahoo.com
2020

10 Roy Farrens Roy's Place / OPS 730-1177 730-2389
81791 Hwy 11 - Elyria        

rfarrens@ordps.org
2021

11 Keli Gideon
Cobblestone / Trotter 

Event Center
728-5307 214-1014

PO Box 201 - Ord                                       

kgideon@trottereventcenter.com
2021

12 Paige Schaaf
Y'All Come Back 

Saloon
728-5881 730-1685

PO Box 303 - Ord                         

pboyce82@gmail.com
2021

2019 CHAMBER COMMITTEES

Executive/Finance: Amos, Betty, Dean, Mike Quarterly/As Needed

Ambassadors: Amos, Dean, JJ 1st Tuesday, 12pm

Community Events: Janell, Roy, Paige 3rd Tuesday, 12pm 

E-Commerce/Online Marketing: Mike, Mitch, Janell, Betty 4th Tuesday, 12pm

BREW: Roy, Shelisa, Jennifer, Keli, Shey (VCED), Thomas (VCED) 4th Thursday, 12pm 

Chamber Board of Directors 2nd Tuesday, 12pm 

Ord Area Chamber of Commerce

2019 Board of Directors


